

## REBELLION



### **Predator Chrono Mono-Pusher**

Developed in collaboration with designer Eric Giroud, the Predator remains true to the Rebellion spirit: uncompromising authenticity and assertive design, quality and performance. This decidedly masculine timepiece boasts technical and aesthetic features drawn directly from the world of racing cars, from the disc brakes to the pedals. The multi-layered round case can be customized to the buyer's taste.

Movement	Automatic, RE-1 calibre, 28,800 vib/h, 50-hour power reserve
Functions	Hours, minutes, sectorial seconds, chronograph and power-reserve indicator
Case	Steel or steel/ceramic, red gold or red gold/ceramic, 48 mm Bezel fastened with 8 Rebellion screws Water-resistant to 100 m / 10 ATM
Dial	Black DLC honeycomb Steel hour hand, minute hand, and hourmarkers with Superluminova Minute and sectorial seconds counters at 3 and 9 o'clock respectively
Bracelet/Strap	Black rubber with patented folding clasp in steel, ceramic or red gold

## REBELLION



### **Predator Chrono Mono-Pusher**

Développée en collaboration avec le designer Eric Giroud, la Predator reste fidèle à l'esprit Rebellion : authenticité et design affirmé, qualité et performances sans compromis. Carrément masculine, les caractéristiques techniques et esthétiques directement inspirées des courses automobiles ne manquent pas, des disques de freins au pédalier. Le boîtier rond, construit en couches superposées, peut être personnalisé selon les goûts de son propriétaire.

Mouvement	Mécanique à remontage automatique, calibre RE-1, 28'800 Alt/h, réserve de marche de 50 heures
Fonctions	Heure, minute, seconde sectorielle, chronographe et indicateur de la réserve de marche
Boîtier	Acier ou acier/céramique, or rouge ou or rouge/céramique, 48 mm Lunette fixée par 8 vis Rebellion Étanche à 100m
Cadran	Nid d'abeilles noir DLC Aiguilles heures, minutes et index en acier rehaussés de Superluminova Compteurs des minutes et secondes sectorielles à 3h et 9h
Bracelet	Caoutchouc noir avec boucle déployante brevetée en acier, céramique ou or rouge

# REBELLION



## Predator Chrono Mono-Pusher

Die Predator, entwickelt zusammen mit dem Designer Eric Giroud, bleibt dem Geist von Rebellion treu: Authentizität und präzises Design, Qualität und kompromisslose Leistungsfähigkeit. Bei dieser rückhaltlos männlichen Uhr fehlen nicht die Verweise auf den Automobilrennsport: von den Bremsscheiben bis zu den Pedalen. Das Rundgehäuse ist in mehreren übereinander gelagerten Schichten konstruiert und kann nach den Wünschen des Besitzers individuell gestaltet werden.

Werk	Mechanisch mit automatischem Aufzug, Kaliber RE-1, 28.800 Halbschw./h, Gangreserve 50 h
Funktionen	Stunde, Minuten, Sekunden über Kreisbogen, Chronograph, Gangreserveanzeige
Gehäuse	Stahl oder Stahl/Keramik, Rotgold oder Rotgold/Keramik, 48 mm Lünette fixiert mit 8 Rebellion-Schrauben Wasserdicht bis 100 m
Zifferblatt	Wabenstruktur schwarz DLC Stunden- und Minutenzeiger sowie Index Stahl mit Superluminova-Leuchtmasse Minutenzähler bei der 3, mitlaufende Sekunde auf Kreisbogen bei der 9
Armband	Kautschuk schwarz mit patentierter Faltschliesse in Stahl, Keramik oder Rotgold

## REBELLION



### **Predator Chrono Mono-Pusher**

Sviluppato in collaborazione con il designer Eric Giroud, il Predator rimane fedele allo spirito del marchio Rebellion: autenticità e design affermato, qualità e prestazioni senza compromessi. L'orologio è decisamente maschile e non mancano le caratteristiche tecniche ed estetiche direttamente ispirate alle corse automobilistiche, dai dischi dei freni alla pedaliera. Grazie ad un'architettura a strati sovrapposti, la cassa tonda può essere personalizzata secondo i gusti del suo proprietario.

Movimento	Meccanico a carica automatica, calibro RE-1, 28.800 alternanze/ora, riserva di carica di 50 ore
Funzioni	Ora, minuti, secondi settoriali, cronografo e indicatore della riserva di carica
Cassa	Acciaio o acciaio/ceramica, oro rosso oppure oro rosso/ceramica, 48 mm Lunetta fissata da 8 viti Rebellion Impermeabile fino a 100 m
Quadrante	Nido d'ape nero DLC Lancette delle ore, dei minuti e indici in acciaio rivestiti con Superluminova Contatori dei minuti e dei secondi settoriali rispettivamente al 3 e al 9
Cinturino/Bracciale	Caucciù nero con chiusura déployante brevettata in acciaio, ceramica oppure oro rosso

## REBELLION



### **Predator Chrono Mono-Pusher**

Desarrollado en colaboración con el diseñador Eric Giroud, el Predator se mantiene fiel al espíritu Rebellion : autenticidad y diseño consolidados, calidad y prestaciones sin compromiso. Decididamente masculino, no faltan las características técnicas y estéticas inspiradas directamente en las carreras automovilísticas, incluso los discos de freno y el pedal. La caja redonda, construida con capas superpuestas, puede personalizarse según los gustos de su propietario.

Movimiento	Mecánico de remonte automático, calibre RE-1, 28.800 Alt/h, reserva de marcha de 50 horas
Funciones	Horas, minutos, segundos sectoriales, cronógrafo e indicador de la reserva de marcha
Caja	Acero o acero-cerámica, oro rojo u oro rojo-cerámica, 48 mm Luneta sujeta por 8 tornillos Rebellion Sumergible hasta 100m
Esfera	Nido de abejas negro DLC Agujas horas, minutos e índices realzados con Superluminova Contadores de minutos y segundos sectoriales a las 3 h y las 9 h
Pulsera	Caucho negro con hebilla desplegable patentada de acero, cerámica u oro rojo